

COMMUNICATION UPDATE

ТО:	Mayor and Members City Council
DATE:	April 26, 2023
SUBJECT:	Sir Allan MacNab Recreation Centre Closure
WARD(S) AFFECTED:	Ward 14, City Wide
SUBMITTED BY:	Angela Burden General Manager Healthy and Safe Communities Department
SIGNATURE:	a. Burden

Sir Allan MacNab Recreation Centre will be closed beginning **July 1, 2023** to complete scheduled indoor pool grout maintenance and parking lot repair. The closure will enable all required work to be completed safely at one-time which minimizes disruptions in service and programming at the Centre. The facility is expected to reopen in **September 2023**.

Programming at Sir Allan MacNab Recreation Centre, including drop-in gym and swim and all registered programs, will remain operational until **June 30, 2023**. Beyond that date, members of the public, rental groups and staff will no longer have access to the facility as maintenance work will commence.

During this closure, residents are encouraged to attend drop-in and registered programming at the following locations: Westmount Recreation Centre, Ancaster Aquatic Centre, Ancaster Rotary Centre.

As of **June 30, 2023**, the following outdoor pool locations will also be operational: Chedoke Outdoor Pool, Walker Outdoor Pool, Ancaster Lions Outdoor Pool.

This closure is planned in partnership with Hamilton Wentworth District School Board (HWDSB) to hold shared City properties and parking lots to a standard quality for members of the community. It is also part of a robust preventative maintenance program managed through the City's Energy, Fleet and Facilities Management Division in Public Works, which routinely assesses upkeep requirements for Hamilton's

SUBJECT: Sir Allan MacNab Recreation Centre - Closure Notice - Page 2 of 2

recreation centres, arenas, senior centres, indoor and outdoor pools and community halls.

Closure details will be shared on the City's website and social media channels.

Should you require further information, please contact Dawn Walton, Manager, Business Support, Recreation Division via email at dawn.walton@hamilton.ca or by telephone at (905) 546-2424 ext. 4755.

APPENDICES AND SCHEDULES ATTACHED

N/A